504522476 08/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4569182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAVIS NORTH	12/05/2012
STEVEN BORNFIELD	12/10/2012
SAMUEL RODRIGUEZ	12/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHATSWORTH PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	31425 AGOURA ROAD
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15499234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (877) 248-5100 **Email:** uspto@ti-law.com

Correspondent Name: TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 49309

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001.381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. HIGGINS
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Higgins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=3001.381 - Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=3001.381 - Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=3001.381 - Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=3001.381 - Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif

PATENT 504522476 REEL: 043424 FRAME: 0140

source=3001.381 - Assignment (Executed)#page5.tif source=3001.381 - Assignment (Executed)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043424 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS.

Travis NORTH 18617 Silent Water Way Pflugerville, TX 78660 USA

Steven BORNFIELD 10211 Carraro PI NW Albuquerque, NM 87114 USA

Samuel RODRIGUEZ 231 Hoot Owl Lane N Leander, TX 78641 USA

(each hereinafter, "Assignor") have or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent properties:

Application No.:

61/568,692

Titled:

DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT STRUCTURE

Inventors:

Travis NORTH; Steven BORNFIELD; and Samuel RODRIGUEZ

Filed on:

December 9, 2011

Application No.:

13/707,521

Titled:

DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT STRUCTURE

Inventors:

Travis NORTH: Steven BORNFIELD; and Samuel RODRIGUEZ

Filed on:

December 6 , 2012

(the application serial number and filing date of which are to be provided upon filing)

(hereinafter "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS,

CHATSWORTH PRODUCTS, INC. 31425 Agoura Road Westlake Village, CA 91361 USA

(hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Properties, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, ab initio, any and all present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions:
- The right and authorization to file any application for any one or more of the Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Properties;

1 of 6 Form TW20120926

- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries:
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing;
- Any application from which any of the foregoing claims priority; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including any right to sue for patent infringement, and any copyright in any embodiment of an Invention and any derivative right thereof.

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

FURTHERMORE.

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention were at least under obligations of assignment to Assignee at least as early as the time of conception of the Invention; that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter "Assignment") is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor further hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is an original inventor of the Invention; and Assignor has reviewed and understood the contents of the Patent Properties.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

[Signature Pages Follow]

PATENT Form TW20120926

This the 5th day of December, 2	2012
Assignor M	(Signature)
Travis NORTH	(Printed Name)
A/a.	Mehrer Liker
Witness #1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature
Brian Cannon	Melissa Fisher
Witness #1 Name (print)	Witness #2 Name (print)
Witness #1 Address Line 1	3004 S Austin Ave
1	Witness #2 Address Line 1
George town, 1x 186210 Witness #19Address Line 2	Georgetown, 14 18626 Witness #2 Address Line 2
Withess #Islautess Line 2	Williess #DAddless Lille 2
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of ELOS)
County of Williamson)
United States of America	
On this 5th day of December	2012
I certify that the following person personally appeared	
she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the indicated:	ne purpose stated therein and in the capacity
Travis North	(person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature: Madawill	
Printed Name: Amanda Siek	
My Commission Expires: September 08,	2015
(Notary Seal) AMANDA SIE Notary Public, State	of Tevas
My Comprission E	XDITES

This the 10 day of Drewher,	2012 (Signature)
Steven BORNFIELD Navel Signature David B Bewlow Witness #1 Name (print) 3//3 May Circle Siz. Witness #1 Address Line 1 Pio Ranch New Mexico 82/24 Witness #1 Address Line 2	(Printed Name) Witness #2 Signature Phillip Chave Z Witness #2 Name (print) H C 77 20 x 1 Schoych. Witness #2 Address Line 1 New Mer 87019 Witness #2 Address Line 2
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of	
United States of America On this day of Decensionally appears she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for	ed before me and acknowledged to me that he or
indicated:	(person appearing before notary)
My Commission Expires: 7 23 16 OFFICIAL SEAL Stefanie Montoya NOTARY PUBLIC	(a ²
STATE OF NEW MEXICO My Commission Expires: 72316	

Form TW20120926

4 of 6

PATENT

REEL: 043424 FRAME: 0145

This the	2012_	
Assignor Inf	(Signature)	
Samuel RODRIGUEZ	(Printed Name)	
Witness #1 Signature	Mully Film Witness #2 Signature	
Brian Cannon	Melissa Fisher	
Witness #1 Name (print) 3004 S Austin AUR	Witness #2 Name (print) SOU SAUSTIN AUP	
With and #4 Address Line 4	Witness #2 Address Line 1	
Witness #1 Address Line 1 Opola Cown TX 786 C6 Witness #1 Address Line 2	Ofolatown TX 78676 Witness #2 Address Line 2	
	January and the second	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Texas)	
County of Williamson)	
United States of America		
On this 5th day of December	, 2012	
I certify that the following person personally appears she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for indicated:		
Sam Rodeiguez	(person appearing before notary)	
Notary Signature: Auda Sull		
Printed Name: Amanda Siek		
My Commission Expires: September 08, 2	015	
(Notary Seal)	7)	
Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires		

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Invention Rights as set forth above.		
This the 6th day of Darmber,	2012	
CHATSWORTH PRODUCTS, INC.	(Assignee)	
By: Werg K. Gars	(Signature)	
WESLEY K. GASS	(Printed Name)	
EVP-GLOBAL OPERATIONSS.	SUPPLY CHAW (Representative Title)	
	Hatricia Villaneal	
Witness #1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature	
Brian Cannon	Vatricia Villalleal	
Witness #1 Name (print)	Witness #2 Name (print)	
Witness #1 Address Line 1	3004 > Austin AUC	
MOLOL	Witness #2 Address Line 1 Colorg Hown, Tx 48626	
Witness #1 Address Line 2	Glorgetown, Tx 18676 Witness #2 Address Line 2	
Without #1/1ddicoo Ente 2	Withess #2 Address Line 2	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of TexOS)	
County of Williamson)	
United States of America		
On this 6th day of December	. 2012 .	
I certify that the following person personally appeare she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for indicated:		
Mesley Gasa	(person appearing before notary)	
Notary Signature:		
Printed Name: Hmanda SIEL		
My Commission Expires: September 5, 201	5	
(Notary Seal)		
AMANDA SIEK	1	
Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 08, 2015		

6 of 6

PATENT Form TW20120926

REEL: 043424 FRAME: 0147